Releases - August 30, 2023

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

310043
160074
267982
197542
312317
167848
330280
151324
328522
312177
207328
223525
326392
311631
314345
309002
313870
328802
326138
328506
317677
329508
283378
206484

Merritt
Chrisler
English
Halcomb
Beals
Johnson
Sandefur
Berry
Landrum
Fox
Haight
Gillespie
Reese
Thatcher
McKinney
Haddock
Hutton
Pero
Barker
Sanders
Wilson
Coker
Southerland
Emerson

Cameron
Jimmy
William
Nichole
Joshua
Robert
Patricia
Mannie
Forest
James
Richard
Sonia
Brittney
Whitney
Isaiah
Holly
Todd
Jared
Barren
Arndola
Sonia
Charles
Dylan
Joshua

Dale

R

R

D
Quincy

Xylon
K
Marie
Gall

M
Shaylon

Omar Mullen
N

E

C

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum/Detainer

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum/Detainer
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Little Sandy Corr. Complex

Daviess County Det. Cntr

Little Sandy Corr. Complex

Whitley County Det. Cntr

Henderson County Detention Center
Bullitt County Detention Center
Grayson County Detention Center
Franklin County Regional Jail
Warren County Jail

Marshall County Detention Center
Rockcastle County Detention Center
Warren County Jail

Mason County Det. Cntr

Marshall County Detention Center
Eastern KY Corr. Complex

Christian County Jail

Clay County Detention Center
Simpson County Jail

Taylor County Detention Center
Southeast State Corr. Complex
Taylor County Detention Center
Webster County Jail

Laurel County Detention Center
Rockcastle County Detention Center

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



