DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
310043 Merritt	Cameron		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
160074 Chrisler	Jimmy	Dale	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
267982 English	William	R	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
197542 Halcomb	Nichole	R	Discharged - Minimum/Detainer	Whitley County Det. Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
312317 Beals	Joshua	D	Shock Probation Began - In State	Henderson County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
167848 Johnson	Robert	Quincy	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
330280 Sandefur	Patricia		Shock Probation Began - In State	Grayson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
151324 Berry	Mannie		Shock Probation Began - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
328522 Landrum	Forest	Xylon	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
312177 Fox	James	K	Shock Probation Began - In State	Marshall County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
207328 Haight	Richard		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Rockcastle County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
223525 Gillespie	Sonia	Marie	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
326392 Reese	Brittney	Gail	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Mason County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
311631 Thatcher	Whitney	M	Discharged - Minimum/Detainer	Marshall County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
314345 McKinney	Isaiah	Shaylon	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
309002 Haddock	Holly		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
313870 Hutton	Todd		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Clay County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
328802 Pero	Jared	Omar Mullen	Shock Probation Began - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
326138 Barker	Barren		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Taylor County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
328506 Sanders	Arndola		Shock Probation Began - In State	Southeast State Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
317677 Wilson	Sonia	N	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Taylor County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
329508 Coker	Charles	E	Shock Probation Began - In State	Webster County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
283378 Southerland	Dylan		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Laurel County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
206484 Emerson	Joshua	С	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Rockcastle County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)